



Eaton 10000 Woodward Avenue Woodridge, IL 60517 USA

## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

We, Eaton Corporation, declare, under our sole responsibility, as the manufacturer that the below product(s) comply with the following Union harmonization legislation.

Type of equipment: POWER CABLE

Model number(s): P058-02M-EU

Applicable Council Directive(s): LVD 2014/35/EU

RoHS3 2011/65/EU as amended by 2015/863/EU

RoHS Exemption(s): 6(c), 7(a), 7(c)-I

Standards to which conformity is

being declared:

DIN EN 60320-1 (VDE 0625-1):2016-04

EN 60320-1:2015+AC:2016

DIN EN 50525-2-11 (VDE 0285-525-2-11):2012-01

DIN VDE 0620-1:2013 DIN VDE 0620-1:2016+A1:17 DIN VDE 0620-2-1:2016 EN 50525-2-11:2011 BS/EN IEC 63000:2018

Manufacturer Representative in

the EU:

Eaton I.F. 110 Rue Blaise Pascal 38330 Montbonnot St Martin France

Leonel Nino - Engineering Manager Eaton, Woodridge

934697 RevB, Issued by Eaton 7/5/2023 Template 93398D RevM April 2023